MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

November 28, 2023

Governor Tim Walz 130 State Capitol 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Senator Nick Frentz, Chair Senate Energy and Utilities Finance and Policy Committee 3109 Minnesota Senate Building 95 University Avenue W. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Senator Matt Klein, Chair Senate Commerce and Consumer Protection Finance and Policy Committee 2105 Minnesota Senate Building 95 University Avenue W. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Representative Patty Acomb, Chair House Climate and Energy Finance and Policy Committee 593 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 Representative Zach Stephenson, Chair House Commerce Finance and Policy Committee 449 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Michelle Yurich, Executive Director Legislative Coordinating Commission 600 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

Ryan Inman, Revisor Office of the Revisor of Statutes 700 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Elizabeth Lincoln, Director Legislative Reference Library 645 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Subject: Annual Report on Obsolete, Unnecessary or Duplicative Rules as Required by Minn. Stat. § 14.05, subd. 5

Dear Governor Walz, Senator Frentz, Senator Klein, Representative Acomb, Representative Stephenson, Director Yurich, Director Lincoln, and Revisor Inman:

Minnesota Statutes, section 14.05, subdivision 5, requires agencies to report to you by December 1 of each year whether any of their rules are obsolete, unnecessary, or duplicative of other state or federal statutes or rules.

The Commission has reviewed its rules and determined that none are obsolete, unnecessary, or duplicative of other state or federal statutes or rules.

Please let me know if I can provide further assistance.

Sincerely,

William Jeffe

Will Seuffert Executive Secretary